VEHICLE SERVICES FORM NAME & NUMBER

https://forms.iowadot.gov/BrowseForms.aspx

Application for lowa Duplicate Plate
Application for Title/Registration
Application for Bond Title/Registration
Power of Attorney

Application for Replacement Title
Application for Security Interest
Refund Form

Owner’s Certification (Motor Home)
Affidavit of Foreclosure Sale

Salvage Vehicle Repair

Odometer Statement

Death Testate (With a Will)

Death Intestate

Notice to Deliver a Title Certificate to a
Person Other Than the Owner
Certification of Correction for Odometer
Odometer Statement of Fact

Notice of Sale/Lease Termination for Refund
Damage Disclosure Statement

Proof of Residency for a Child with A
Disability

Plate Cancellation

Application for Junking Certificate
Component Part Form

Personalized Plate Assignment
Cancellation of Security Interest
Application for Title/Reg for Leased
Vehicle

Affidavit of Correction

Privacy Act Agreement -

Bill of Sale -

https://www.iowatreasurers.org/iscta/access/commonNavigator.do?idContent=1

#411006
#411007
#411008
#411021
#411033
#411046
#411047
#411057
#411067
#411071
#411077
#411083
#411088

#411094
#411097
#411099
#411107
#411108

#411120
#411122
#411123
#411149
#411160
#411168

#411179
#411219
#431069
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Statement of Non use -

https://www.iowatreasurers.org/iscta/UserFiles/File/Forms%20and %20Manuals
/Non%?20Use%?20Statement.pdf

SPECIAL PLATE APPLICATIONS

Amateur Radio Plate #411113
Start-up Application for New Emblem

Plate #411146
Legion of Merit #411221
County Design Personal Plate Appl. #411222
Cattlemen’s Application #411223
Ex-Prisoner of War #411224
Emergency Medical Services #411226
Veterans Plate Application #411227
Educational Plate Application #411228
Heritage Plate Application #411229
Love Our Kids Plate Application #411230
Motorcycle Rider Application #411231
Natural Resources Plate Application #411232
Iowa National Guard Application #411233
Bronze Star Plate Application #411234
Pearl Harbor Veteran Plate Application #411235
Purple Heart Plate Application #411236
Silver Star Plate Application #411237
PWD Personalized Application #411238
Medal of Honor Plate Application #411239
Retired US Armed Forces Plate #411240
ISU, IU, & UNI Plate Application #411241
God Bless America Plate Application #411242
Breast Cancer Awareness Plate Appl. #411243
Organ & Tissue Donor Plate Application #411244
Shiners’ Plate Application #411245
Share the Road Plate Application #411246
Gold Star Plate Application #411247
Armed Forces Plate Application #411248



MISCELLANEOUS-LESS FREQUENTLY USED FORMS

Private College Plate Application
Ducks Unlimited Plate Application
Start-Up Application for New Military
Emblems & Civil War Sesquicentennial
Transporter/Limited Use(antique)

#411249
#411250

#411257
#417003

Application for Temporary Permit of
Classic Cars

Application for PWD Parking Permit
Application for Restricted Registration
Abandoned Vehicle Report

Changing the number of digits shown

on the odometer from 6 to 5

Application for Registration of a ‘Private
School Bus’

Odometer Certification & Statement

Of Fact

Application for Authority to Transfer
Application for Vehicle Recycler License
Temporary Permit

Iowa Sample Plate form

Voluntary Contribution

Application for a Publicly-Owned Vehicle
Certification of Compliance

New Franchise Application

Private Entity Abandoned Vehicle Form
Affidavit in Lieu of Surrender of Title
Military Vehicle Certification
Application for Private 4 Year College/
Universities

Temporary Permit to sell used Motorcycles
at a Motorcycle Rally

Application for Motor Vehicle or Travel
trailer Dealer License

Fee Sheet for Dealer License Application
Certification for Travel Trailer Dealer

Manufacturer & Distributor Application

#411045
#411055
#411074
#411090

#411097

#411098

#411099
#411104
#411117
#411119
#411136
#411166
#411182
#411183
#411184
#411185
#411186
#411187

#411216

#411218

#417008

#417009
#417017



for License #417029

Application for Leasing License #417034
Requirements of Obtaining a New or Used

Dealer’s License #417056
Copy of Dealer Bond #417057
Copy of a Travel Trailer Dealer Bond #417064
Dealer Plate Order Form #417070
Dealer’s Extension Lot Application #417072
Affidavit to Operate a Vehicle for Inspection  #420054
MVE-Notice of Complaint #421021

Designation as an IA Covered Farm Vehicle  #441088



