## https://forms.iowadot.gov/BrowseForms.aspx

## **VEHICLE SERVICES FORM NAME & NUMBER**

•	Application for Iowa Duplicate Plate	#411006
•	Application for Title/Registration	#411007
•	Application for Bond Title/Registration	#411008
•	Power of Attorney	#411021
•	Application for Replacement Title	#411033
•	Application for Security Interest	#411046
•	Refund Form	#411047
•	Owner's Certification (Motor Home)	#411057
•	Affidavit of Foreclosure Sale	#411067
•	Salvage Vehicle Repair	#411071
•	Odometer Statement	#411077
•	Death Testate (With a Will)	#411083
•	Death Intestate	#411088
•	Notice to Deliver a Title Certificate to a	
	Person Other Than the Owner	#411094
•	Certification of Correction for Odometer	#411097
•	Odometer Statement of Fact	#411099
•	Notice of Sale/Lease Termination for Refund	#411107
•	Damage Disclosure Statement	#411108
•	Proof of Residency for a Child with A	
	Disability	#411120
•	Plate Cancellation	#411122
•	Application for Junking Certificate	#411123
•	Component Part Form	#411149
•	Personalized Plate Assignment	#411160
•	Cancellation of Security Interest	#411168
•	Application for Title/Reg for Leased	
	Vehicle	#411179
•	Affidavit of Correction	#411219
•	Privacy Act Agreement -	#431069

• Bill of Sale -

https://www.iowatreasurers.org/iscta/access/commonNavigator.do?idContent=1

• Statement of Non use - <a href="https://www.iowatreasurers.org/iscta/UserFiles/File/Forms%20and%20Manuals/Non%20Use%20Statement.pdf">https://www.iowatreasurers.org/iscta/UserFiles/File/Forms%20and%20Manuals/Non%20Use%20Statement.pdf</a>

## **SPECIAL PLATE APPLICATIONS**

•	Amateur Radio Plate	#411113
•	Start-up Application for New Emblem	
	Plate	#411146
•	Legion of Merit	#411221
•	County Design Personal Plate Appl.	#411222
•	Cattlemen's Application	#411223
•	Ex-Prisoner of War	#411224
•	Emergency Medical Services	#411226
•	Veterans Plate Application	#411227
•	Educational Plate Application	#411228
•	Heritage Plate Application	#411229
•	Love Our Kids Plate Application	#411230
•	Motorcycle Rider Application	#411231
•	Natural Resources Plate Application	#411232
•	Iowa National Guard Application	#411233
•	Bronze Star Plate Application	#411234
•	Pearl Harbor Veteran Plate Application	#411235
•	Purple Heart Plate Application	#411236
•	Silver Star Plate Application	#411237
•	PWD Personalized Application	#411238
•	Medal of Honor Plate Application	#411239
•	Retired US Armed Forces Plate	#411240
•	ISU, IU, & UNI Plate Application	#411241
•	God Bless America Plate Application	#411242
•	Breast Cancer Awareness Plate Appl.	#411243
•	Organ & Tissue Donor Plate Application	#411244
•	Shiners' Plate Application	#411245
•	Share the Road Plate Application	#411246
•	Gold Star Plate Application	#411247
•	Armed Forces Plate Application	#411248

•	Private College Plate Application	#411249
•	<b>Ducks Unlimited Plate Application</b>	#411250
•	Start-Up Application for New Military	
	Emblems & Civil War Sesquicentennial	#411257
•	Transporter/Limited Use(antique)	#417003

## MISCELLANEOUS-LESS FREQUENTLY USED FORMS

•	Application for Temporary Permit of	
	Classic Cars	#411045
•	Application for PWD Parking Permit	#411055
•	Application for Restricted Registration	#411074
•	Abandoned Vehicle Report	#411090
•	Changing the number of digits shown	
	on the odometer from 6 to 5	#411097
•	Application for Registration of a 'Private	
	School Bus'	#411098
•	Odometer Certification & Statement	
	Of Fact	#411099
•	Application for Authority to Transfer	#411104
•	Application for Vehicle Recycler License	#411117
•	Temporary Permit	#411119
•	Iowa Sample Plate form	#411136
•	Voluntary Contribution	#411166
•	Application for a Publicly-Owned Vehicle	#411182
•	Certification of Compliance	#411183
•	New Franchise Application	#411184
•	Private Entity Abandoned Vehicle Form	#411185
•	Affidavit in Lieu of Surrender of Title	#411186
•	Military Vehicle Certification	#411187
•	Application for Private 4 Year College/	
	Universities	#411216
•	Temporary Permit to sell used Motorcycles	
	at a Motorcycle Rally	#411218
•	Application for Motor Vehicle or Travel	
	trailer Dealer License	#417008
•	Fee Sheet for Dealer License Application	#417009
•	Certification for Travel Trailer Dealer	#417017
•	Manufacturer & Distributor Application	

	for License	#417029
•	Application for Leasing License	#417034
•	Requirements of Obtaining a New or Used	
	Dealer's License	#417056
•	Copy of Dealer Bond	#417057
•	Copy of a Travel Trailer Dealer Bond	#417064
•	Dealer Plate Order Form	#417070
•	Dealer's Extension Lot Application	#417072
•	Affidavit to Operate a Vehicle for Inspection	#420054
•	MVE-Notice of Complaint	#421021
•	Designation as an IA Covered Farm Vehicle	#441088